The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in these specifications
by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.148
FEATURES
• High temperature applications
• Operational condition 230ºC / 0.5UR / 1000hrs (2000hrs for selected codes)
or 200°C / 0.5UR / 10.000hrs
• Ceramic case hermetic packaging
• Large case sizes including CTC-21D provide high capacitance values

Released ratings
Engineering samples - please contact AVX
HOW TO ORDER
AVX PART NUMBER
THH
Type
9
Case Size
See table
above
107
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd digit
represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
M
Tolerance
M = ±20%
W
Packaging
W = Waffle
#
Termination
J = ‘J’ lead (L-shape)
W = ‘J’ lead (flex)
U = Undertab
035
Rated DC
Voltage
016 = 16Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
063 = 63Vdc
0250
ESR in mΩ
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT

(V)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(μA)
ESR
Max.
@
100kHz
100kHz RMS Current (A) Lifetime
at 230ºC
(hrs)25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
16 Volt @ 85°C
THHI226M016W0500# I 22 16 175 8 3.6 8 500 0.81 0.73 0.73 2,000
THHI476M016W0500# I 47 16 175 8 7.5 8 500 0.81 0.73 0.73 1,000
35 Volt @ 85°C
THHI685M035W0500# I 6.8 35 175 17 2.4 8 500 0.81 0.73 0.73 2,000
THHI106M035W0500# I 10 35 175 17 3.5 8 500 0.81 0.73 0.73 2,000
THH9107M035W0250# 9 100 35 175 17 35 8 250 1.26 1.13 1.13 2,000
50 Volt @ 85°C
THHI685M050W0500# I 6.8 50 175 25 3.4 8 500 0.81 0.73 0.73 1,000
63 Volt @ 85°C
THH9476M063W0250# 9 47 63 175 31 29.6 8 250 1.26 1.13 1.13 1,000
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
ESR change post 1000hrs allowed up to 3 times catalog limit.
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.